
AT PADOVA
FERIALE

Capolinea Torreglia 06.25 06.45 07.25 08.30 09.15 10.00 13.05 13.50 15.15 16.25 18.15 20.15
Mirabello 129 06.27 06.47 07.27 08.32 09.17 10.02 13.07 13.52 15.17 16.27 18.17 20.16
Mirabello 19 06.30 06.50 07.30 08.35 09.20 10.05 13.10 13.55 15.20 16.30 18.20 20.18
Capolinea Monteortone 06.41 07.02 07.42 08.47 09.32 10.17 13.22 14.07 15.32 16.42 18.32 20.22
Santuario 75 06.41 07.03 07.43 08.48 09.33 10.18 13.23 14.08 15.33 16.43 18.33 20.23
Previtali fr. giardini 06.46 07.08 07.48 08.53 09.38 10.23 13.28 14.13 15.38 16.48 18.38 20.27
Configliachi fr. 22 06.49 07.11 07.51 08.56 09.41 10.26 13.31 14.16 15.41 16.51 18.41 20.30
Volta 31 06.50 07.12 07.52 08.57 09.42 10.27 13.32 14.17 15.42 16.52 18.42 20.31
ABANO MUNICIPIO 06.57 07.19 07.59 09.04 09.49 10.34 13.39 14.24 15.49 16.59 18.49 20.37
Matteotti 20 06.58 07.20 08.00 09.05 09.50 10.35 13.40 14.25 15.50 17.00 18.50 20.38
Diaz fr. 103 07.01 07.24 08.04 09.09 09.54 10.39 13.44 14.29 15.54 17.04 18.54 20.40
Romana Aponense 79 F.T. 07.08 07.31 08.11 09.16 10.01 10.46 13.51 14.36 16.01 17.11 19.01 20.43
Santa Croce 07.19 07.44 08.24 09.29 10.14 10.59 14.04 14.49 16.14 17.24 19.14 20.49
Vittorio Emanuele 21 07.21 07.46 08.26 09.31 10.16 11.01 14.06 14.51 16.16 17.26 19.16 20.50
Prato Valle ang. Belludi 07.23 07.48 08.28 09.33 10.18 11.03 14.08 14.53 16.18 17.28 19.18 20.51
Garibaldi giardini 07.28 07.53 08.33 09.38 10.23 11.08 14.13 14.58 16.23 17.33 19.23 20.57
Ferrovia (Ex Catasto) 07.29 07.54 08.34 09.39 10.24 11.09 14.14 14.59 16.24 17.34 19.24 20.59
PADOVA AUTOSTAZIONE 07.30 07.55 08.35 09.40 10.25 11.10 14.15 15.00 16.25 17.35 19.25 21.25

AT PADOVA
SABATO

Capolinea Torreglia 06.25 06.45 07.25 09.15 10.00 10.45 13.05 13.50 15.15 16.25 18.15 20.15
Mirabello 129 06.27 06.47 07.27 09.17 10.02 10.47 13.06 13.51 15.17 16.27 18.17 20.17
Mirabello 19 06.30 06.50 07.30 09.20 10.05 10.50 13.09 13.54 15.20 16.30 18.20 20.20
Capolinea Monteortone 06.41 07.02 07.42 09.32 10.17 11.02 13.14 13.59 15.32 16.42 18.32 20.32
Santuario 75 06.41 07.03 07.43 09.33 10.18 11.03 13.15 14.00 15.33 16.43 18.33 20.33
Previtali fr. giardini 06.46 07.08 07.48 09.38 10.23 11.08 13.19 14.04 15.38 16.48 18.38 20.38
Configliachi fr. 22 06.49 07.11 07.51 09.41 10.26 11.11 13.24 14.09 15.41 16.51 18.41 20.41
Volta 31 06.50 07.12 07.52 09.42 10.27 11.12 13.25 14.10 15.42 16.52 18.42 20.42
ABANO MUNICIPIO 06.57 07.19 07.59 09.49 10.34 11.19 13.32 14.17 15.49 16.59 18.49 20.49
Matteotti 20 06.58 07.20 08.00 09.50 10.35 11.20 13.33 14.18 15.50 17.00 18.50 20.50
Diaz fr. 103 07.01 07.24 08.04 09.54 10.39 11.24 13.35 14.20 15.54 17.04 18.54 20.54
Romana Aponense 79 F.T. 07.08 07.31 08.11 10.01 10.46 11.31 13.39 14.24 16.01 17.11 19.01 21.01
Santa Croce 07.19 07.44 08.24 10.14 10.59 11.44 13.47 14.32 16.14 17.24 19.14 21.14
Vittorio Emanuele 21 07.21 07.46 08.26 10.16 11.01 11.46 13.48 14.33 16.16 17.26 19.16 21.16
Prato Valle ang. Belludi 07.23 07.48 08.28 10.18 11.03 11.48 13.50 14.35 16.18 17.28 19.18 21.18
Garibaldi giardini 07.28 07.53 08.33 10.23 11.08 11.53 13.58 14.43 16.23 17.33 19.23 21.23
Ferrovia (Ex Catasto) 07.29 07.54 08.34 10.24 11.09 11.54 14.01 14.46 16.24 17.34 19.24 21.24
PADOVA AUTOSTAZIONE 07.30 07.55 08.35 10.25 11.10 11.55 14.15 15.00 16.25 17.35 19.25 21.25



AT PADOVA
FESTIVO

Capolinea Torreglia 07.40 09.40 11.40 13.40 15.40 17.40 19.40
Mirabello 129 07.41 09.41 11.41 13.41 15.41 17.41 19.41
Mirabello 19 07.44 09.44 11.44 13.44 15.44 17.44 19.44
Capolinea Monteortone 07.53 09.53 11.53 13.53 15.53 17.53 19.53
Santuario 75 07.54 09.54 11.54 13.54 15.54 17.54 19.54
Previtali fr. giardini 07.58 09.58 11.58 13.58 15.58 17.58 19.58
Configliachi fr. 22 08.01 10.01 12.01 14.01 16.01 18.01 20.01
Volta 31 08.02 10.02 12.02 14.02 16.02 18.02 20.02
ABANO MUNICIPIO 08.07 10.07 12.07 14.07 16.07 18.07 20.07
Matteotti 20 08.08 10.08 12.08 14.08 16.08 18.08 20.08
Diaz fr. 103 08.10 10.10 12.10 14.10 16.10 18.10 20.10
Romana Aponense 79 F.T. 08.16 10.16 12.16 14.16 16.16 18.16 20.16
Santa Croce 08.26 10.26 12.26 14.26 16.26 18.26 20.26
Vittorio Emanuele 21 08.27 10.27 12.27 14.27 16.27 18.27 20.27
Prato Valle ang. Belludi 08.29 10.29 12.29 14.29 16.29 18.29 20.29
Garibaldi giardini 08.33 10.33 12.33 14.33 16.33 18.33 20.33
Ferrovia (Ex Catasto) 08.34 10.34 12.34 14.34 16.34 18.34 20.34
PADOVA AUTOSTAZIONE 08.35 10.35 12.35 14.35 16.35 18.35 20.35

AT TORREGLIA
FERIALE

PADOVA AUTOSTAZIONE 05.25 05.45 06.20 07.15 08.00 08.45 11.50 12.35 14.00 15.10 17.00 19.00
Ferrovia 05.26 05.46 06.21 07.17 08.02 08.47 11.52 12.37 14.02 15.12 17.02 19.01
Garibaldi Eremitani 05.27 05.47 06.25 07.19 08.04 08.49 11.54 12.39 14.04 15.14 17.04 19.04
Prato Valle 05.32 05.52 06.31 07.24 08.09 08.54 11.59 12.44 14.09 15.19 17.09 19.09
Vittorio Emanuele 22 05.33 05.53 06.32 07.25 08.10 08.55 12.00 12.45 14.10 15.20 17.10 19.10
Romana Aponense ang.
Castelfr

05.45 06.05 06.44 07.41 08.26 09.11 12.16 13.01 14.26 15.36 17.26 19.20

Diaz fr. via Rizzo 05.51 06.11 06.50 07.48 08.33 09.18 12.23 13.08 14.33 15.43 17.33 19.25
Matteotti 59 Abano 05.54 06.14 06.54 07.52 08.37 09.22 12.27 13.12 14.37 15.47 17.37 19.28
Viale Terme 2 (Municipio) 05.54 06.14 06.54 07.52 08.37 09.22 12.27 13.12 14.37 15.47 17.37 19.28
Volta lato giardini 05.59 06.19 06.59 07.58 08.43 09.28 12.33 13.18 14.43 15.53 17.43 19.33
Marzia 06.01 06.21 07.01 08.01 08.46 09.31 12.36 13.21 14.46 15.56 17.46 19.35
Previtali giardini 06.03 06.23 07.02 08.04 08.49 09.34 12.39 13.24 14.49 15.59 17.49 19.37
Monteortone 6 06.05 06.25 07.04 08.06 08.51 09.36 12.41 13.26 14.51 16.01 17.51 19.39
Santuario 63 06.09 06.29 07.08 08.11 08.56 09.41 12.46 13.31 14.56 16.06 17.56 19.42
Capolinea Torreglia 06.20 06.40 07.20 08.25 09.10 09.55 13.00 13.45 15.10 16.20 18.10 20.10



AT TORREGLIA
SABATO

PADOVA AUTOSTAZIONE 05.25 05.45 06.20 08.00 08.45 09.30 11.50 12.35 14.00 15.10 17.00 19.00
Ferrovia 05.26 05.46 06.21 08.02 08.47 09.32 11.51 12.36 14.02 15.12 17.02 19.02
Garibaldi Eremitani 05.27 05.47 06.25 08.04 08.49 09.34 11.54 12.39 14.04 15.14 17.04 19.04
Prato Valle 05.32 05.52 06.31 08.09 08.54 09.39 12.00 12.45 14.09 15.19 17.09 19.09
Vittorio Emanuele 22 05.33 05.53 06.32 08.10 08.55 09.40 12.01 12.46 14.10 15.20 17.10 19.10
Romana Aponense ang.
Castelfr

05.45 06.05 06.44 08.26 09.11 09.56 12.12 12.57 14.26 15.36 17.26 19.26

Diaz fr. via Rizzo 05.51 06.11 06.50 08.33 09.18 10.03 12.17 13.02 14.33 15.43 17.33 19.33
Matteotti 59 Abano 05.54 06.14 06.54 08.37 09.22 10.07 12.19 13.04 14.37 15.47 17.37 19.37
Viale Terme 2 (Municipio) 05.54 06.14 06.54 08.37 09.22 10.07 12.19 13.04 14.37 15.47 17.37 19.37
Volta lato giardini 05.59 06.19 06.59 08.43 09.28 10.13 12.24 13.09 14.43 15.53 17.43 19.43
Marzia 06.01 06.21 07.01 08.46 09.31 10.16 12.27 13.12 14.46 15.56 17.46 19.46
Previtali giardini 06.03 06.23 07.02 08.49 09.34 10.19 12.29 13.14 14.49 15.59 17.49 19.49
Monteortone 6 06.05 06.25 07.04 08.51 09.36 10.21 12.31 13.16 14.51 16.01 17.51 19.51
Santuario 63 06.09 06.29 07.08 08.56 09.41 10.26 12.36 13.22 14.56 16.06 17.56 19.56
Capolinea Torreglia 06.20 06.40 07.20 09.10 09.55 10.40 13.00 13.45 15.10 16.20 18.10 20.10

AT TORREGLIA
FESTIVO

PADOVA AUTOSTAZIONE 06.40 08.40 10.40 12.40 14.40 16.40 18.40
Ferrovia 06.41 08.41 10.41 12.41 14.41 16.41 18.41
Garibaldi Eremitani 06.42 08.42 10.42 12.42 14.42 16.42 18.42
Prato Valle 06.47 08.47 10.47 12.47 14.47 16.47 18.47
Vittorio Emanuele 22 06.48 08.48 10.48 12.48 14.48 16.48 18.48
Romana Aponense ang.
Castelfr

07.00 09.00 11.00 13.00 15.00 17.00 19.00

Diaz fr. via Rizzo 07.06 09.06 11.06 13.06 15.06 17.06 19.06
Matteotti 59 Abano 07.09 09.09 11.09 13.09 15.09 17.09 19.09
Viale Terme 2 (Municipio) 07.09 09.09 11.09 13.09 15.09 17.09 19.09
Volta lato giardini 07.14 09.14 11.14 13.14 15.14 17.14 19.14
Marzia 07.16 09.16 11.16 13.16 15.16 17.16 19.16
Previtali giardini 07.18 09.18 11.18 13.18 15.18 17.18 19.18
Monteortone 6 07.20 09.20 11.20 13.20 15.20 17.20 19.20
Santuario 63 07.24 09.24 11.24 13.24 15.24 17.24 19.24
Capolinea Torreglia 07.35 09.35 11.35 13.35 15.35 17.35 19.35




